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DOCKET NO. 13-0293 

EXHIBIT LIST 

Intervenor Premera Blue Cross ("Premera"), by and through its attorneys, objects to 

certain exhibits on Seattle Children's Hospital's Exhibit List and submits the following 

exhibits that it intends to present at hearing . 

OBJECTIONS 

Premera objects to tbe 95 additional trial exhibits that Seattle Children's Hospital 

("SCH") failed to produce to Premera prior to August 12, 2014. 1 All witnesses listed on 

Seattle Children's Hospital's Disclosure of Primary Witnesses were served with subpoenas 

duces tecum. These subpoenas commanded Seattle Children's Hospital's witnesses to 

produce "All records you intend to rely upon in your testimony at the hearing in this matter 

scheduled for August 18-22, 2014." Accordingly, as SCH has not added any new witnesses 

to its witness list, presumably SCI-I should have produced all documents upon which these 

1 SCH has represented that at least four of these 99 additional trial exhibits are duplicates of each other or of 
deposition exhibits. 
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1 witnesses intend to rely pursuant to the subpoenas duces tecum. Yet, SCH did not disclose 

2 that its witnesses intended to rely on these 95 documents until six days prior to the hearing. 

3 Indeed, SCH only produced a handful of documents pursuant to the subpoenas duces tecum. 

4 These 95 additional exhibits would have been responsive to the subpoenas served by Premera 

5 and BridgeSpan-these documents can only be entered into evidence through witness 

6 testimony. To the extent that SCH contends that these documents are in the public domain, 

7 that argument is misplaced. Premera was not able to properly depose witnesses who will 

8 now testifY to those documents at the hearing. Premera was not afforded sufficient time or 

9 notice that SCH intended to rely on such documents at trial, and thus review of such 

10 documents requires time for Premera to review and analyze--time which Premera does not 

11 have at this point as they were disclosed only a mere six days prior to the hearing. 

12 In addition, Premera specifically objects to the inclusion of Deposition Exhibit 135, 

13 which consists of notes that SCH witness Jenni Clark drafted 48 hours prior to her 

14 deposition. Ms. Clark drafted these notes solely for the purpose of assisting her testimony, 

15 and they are improper advocacy. 
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Hearing Exhibit Nnmber 

PBC 290 

PBC291 

PBC 292 
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Demonstrative exhibits - BLE Data through 

July 31,2014 

OIC and Premera Objection and Response 

Letters 

Redline of Benefit Booklet as Initially Filed 

to Benefit Booklet as Approved 
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1 
PBC 293 February 21, 2014 Letter from Rich Maturi 

2 
to Governor Jay Ins lee and Commissioner 

3 
Mike Kreidler 

4 

5 
DATED: August 13,2014 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

EXHIBIT LIST - 3 
DOCKET NO. 13-0293 LANE POWELL PC 

1420 FIFTH A VENUE, SUITE 4200 
P.O. BOX 91302 

SEA TILE, WA 98111-9402 
206.223.7000 FAX: 206.223.7107 

I 00407.0434/6089465.2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ian Rountree, hereby certify under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of 

Washington that on August 13, 2014, I caused to be served a copy of the attached document 

to the following person(s) in the manner indicated below at the following address(es): 

roiciiEA.rui'iGs·ui'it'i:'· - ··········· --s.,.iliiillciiiilireii'siiosoiiiil. ··········· ·-
Office of the Insurance Commissioner 
5000 Capitol Boulevard 
Tumwater, WA 98501 
Email: kellyc@oic.wa.gov 

neouiy Insurance c"Oiiiillissioi:leri'or 
Legal Affairs 
AnnaLisa Gellerman 
Office of the Insurance Cmmnissioner 
P.O. Box 40255 
Olympia, W A 98504-0255 
Email: annalisag@oic.wa.gov 

Michael Madden 
Bennett Bigelow & Leedom, P .S. 
601 Union Street, Suite 1500 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Email: mmadden@bbllaw.com 

... , ........................... ~ ............ , .. , ...................... , .................. ,,.. __ ., ..... -...................... -.•.. 
BridgeSpan Health Company 

1 Timothy J. Parker 
1 Carney Badley Spellman 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3600 
Seattle, WA 98104-7010 
Email: parker@carneylaw.com 

"""""''""'""'""'"'""'"'"'"'""'"'''""""'""'"'''""'"'""'"'''''""'"'''''"'''''''-'''"'"''""-'" 

Legal Affairs Division 
Office of the Insurance 
Commissioner 
Charles Brown 
P.O. Box 40255 
Olympia, WA 98504-0255 

L. .................................................................................................................................................. J .. IlJI!~i[:__ C'.h~tl()~~@g_i9:»:"\,gQY. - .. . 

D byCM/ECF 
li:l by Electronic Mail 
D by Facsimile Transmission 
0 by First Class Mail 
D by Hand Delivery 
D by Overnight Delivery 
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